COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
- o :

L R ST vs. L4y Fad b v o el
NO._ T/ o ED NO. AT e D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: (X4, / O 980
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § X7 7
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § e
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § S0, Al

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: el ) e /“ .

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): G ol j( J
TOTAL DUE: § TN, DN
LESS DEPOSIT: AL
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS RGNS




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. ,.'-’f..f’L- e [:-"_ffl . i .( - VS (" } \ i f“_j)' "I\ f { i Z
NO. /L~ % ED NO. .5 <2 D DATEITIME OF SALE ( ,zJ’ , TS
DOCKET/RETURN $15 00
SERVICE PER DEF. §om LA
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS R

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17. 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL $1 5.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL Fedee ek ek ckRok sk ok sk ok $ -
WEB POSTING $150,00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ /0.5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Hk kR ke sk sk ok kol sk e sk e e skl ok S
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ .. 0
TOTAL e 2 e e e e ok ok ok ok ok ok s sk e R ek sk Ak ok ok $ - i
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ fuoo

TOTAL o 7 28 oA ok 3 sk e e o ok ok ok o ok oke ok e ok ok ok ok $ I."'.'._};,{"):')

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s/ é"ﬁ 3,962‘
WATER 20§ /o000
TOTAL *********************:& $ :l ﬁfi a-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § .
MISC. $

$

TOTAL o o o ook sk s e ok o ok ok ok sk ok ok e e ke ok o ok $

e
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3174,/



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK 1. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
R G e 856. 669 . 5400 212-365-9300
LORRAINE DOVLE FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 213-368-1141 FAX
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA¥**
*ARMITTED X1, PA, FIL
CCLADMITED N, A
SENAMARIE I, TREDDIEMAC

o PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TQ NEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 3, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Sovereign Bank

ve.

Clinton Carl

Patricia Carl

Property: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2008-CV-565-MF

Sheriff's Sale Date: QOctcber 1, 2008

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22102.

Encloged please find our check in the amount of $2,349.96 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of §. Also
enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of
Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind agsistance in this matter and as
always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Anna A. Keye]%

Legal Assistant

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2804603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0402

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

.«ate Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Book Number

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Puge Number

Date Recorded

See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth In the deed, {2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the franster is wholly exempt from
tax based an: (1) family relationship or (2) public ulility easement. If more space is needed, attach additionai sheel(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Area Code (8561 482-6900

Street Address City State Iip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill N 08003

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

Grantee{s)/Lessee(s) Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corpotation

Stresat Address
P.O. Box 380

Street Address
8200 Jones Branch Drive

City State Zip Code Chy State Zip Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 McLean VA 22102
€ PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Fownship, Borowgh

227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street Mifflin Township

County School District Tax Farcel Number

Columbia Mifflinville 23-05E-007-08

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considerolicn 2. Qther Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$3,774.47 +0 = $3,774.47

4. Country Assessed Value 5. Commen level Ration Factor &. Fair Market Value

$26,784.00 x 3.76 = $100,707.84

E EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amount of Exempfion Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or interstate succession

Yransfer to Industrial Development Agency

MOOX DOO0O0

an action in mortgage foreclosure.

{Nome of Decedent}

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complefe copy of trust agreement idenfifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer between princlpal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Altach complete copy of the prior deed being comected or canfirmed.)
Statviory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Atach copy of arficles.}

Other (Please explain exemption claimed. if other than listed above.) TIA nsfgr from the sheriff to mortgagee as a result of

[EBstate File Humber)

Transfers to the Commoenweatth, the United States and inshumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation, or in liev of condemnafion.
[If condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolufion.)

fransfer from mortgager to a holder of o mertgage in defoult. Morgage book Numbet INST# 200611190, Page Number N { A.

Under penalties of iaw, | declare that [ have examined this Statemsent, including accompanying Information, and to the best of my
knowledge and helief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Si /Z;lof Correspond tor)zspor:siiezrty
s (O ;é/l

Date

Jo/3/og

—

FAILURE TC COMPLETE THIS ?M PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEEP.




. 120942
_UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC. - Commerce

PA ESCROW ACCOUNT Bank ;‘mm“,;m Comciort Surk™ NUMBER
111 WOQDCREST.RCAD Lo N NUM R
- CHERRY HILL; NJ 08003 ST _ L. 120942
Lo TR R : 31mmw B e

; ST e g . waes DATE- -7 _ - AMOUNT .
: Two Thousand Three Hindred Forty-Nine and 96!100""?"‘-*_"t* _ ; _ S I
- o A R S o PR . T October 02' 2008 . . . . “**"12.349.9.6_ .
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AUG-26-2008 TUE 04:46 PM Udren Law

MARK J. UDREN*
STUART FINNEG**
LORRAINE DOYLE*
ALAN M. MINATO v
CHANDR A M, ARKEMA*+
*ADMITTED NJ, Py, FL

TTED A
e ADMETTID NS, PA
TINA MARIE RICH
OEPICE 41 (INISTRATOR

Bugust 26, 20018

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

456. 669 . 5400

FAX; 856, 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC
VNSYLVANLA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Colurhia County Sheriff's Office

BP.O. Box 380

Bloomgburg, BA 17515
ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy

Re: Sovereign Bank

VEI
Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-565-MF
227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street

Premises:

(Mif£flin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631
83 Date: August 27, 2008

Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

PLEASE RESPOND 1O NEW JERSEY OFFICE

FAX NO. 8564288007

PENNRYLVANIA DFFICE

P. 01/01

Please Postpone the sSheriff’s Sale scheduled for August 27, 2008

to Qctober 1, 2008B.

Sale is Postponed for the following reagon:

To allow time for loan modification.

/dad



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457%&

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Sovereign Bank { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
601 Penn Street ! CIVIL DIVISION
Reading, PA 19601 : Columbia County
Plaintiff e ey
V. : o Qtz)
i ol

Clinton Carl i
Patricia Carl :NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
227 Barnes Street i
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s} by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (g) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit nmpn.

4. If service wag by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
is attached hereto as Exhibit "m".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: July 29, 2008
UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.

5

BY:
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTQCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Sovereign Bank : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County
v. H
Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl : NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Ciinton Carl
Patricia Carl

PROPERTY: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on July 30, 2008, at 9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT A



Name and
Address
Of Sender

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

ATTN: Danielle Devlin

(1 Registered

U Insured _
L[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

! it Recorded Del,
(1 Express Mail

Check appropriate block for
Registered Mail:

[ with Postal Insurance

Clcop
L1 Certified

Affix stamp here if issied as
certificate of mailing or for
additional copies of this bill.

{1 Without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt

Article

Line Numbper

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage

Fee

Handling | Act Insure RR. ! 8.D. | SH. | Rst Del Fee

Valua d Due Sender
Charge (If Regis.) | Value If COD Fee | Fee | Fee | Rgmarks

COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
PO Box 281230, Department of Revenue

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
227 Barnes Street afk/a 227 Mark Streat
Q\__Em: Township)

ifflinvile, PA 18631

Sovereign Bank
801 Penn Street
Reading, PA 19601

Sovereign Bank
1130 Berkshire Boulevard
Wyomissing, PA 19610

Columbia Co. Tax Claim Bureau
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 |

Domestic Relations Section
P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

10

.

o

3L 11

EXE

11

12

13

14

15

Total number of Pieces

Listed JE Sender

b

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Lo

Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employse)

B

The full declaration of value is required on ab domestic and international registered mail. The masimum indemnity payable for
Ihe reconstruction of nunnegetliable documents under Express Mall documen reconstruction inglrance is $50, per pisce
subject o a limit of $500,000 per occumence. The maximum indemnity payable on Exprass Mail merchandise is $500, The
maximum _:ao_.__._:wm ayably is 525,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal Insurance, See Domestic Mail Manual
R80Q, $913, and 1tor timitatlons of coverage an insured and COD mail. See Intsrnalional Mail Manual for limitations of
coveraga on international mail. Specfal handling charges apply only Ia third and forth ¢lass parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

arl Alindon ©F030457 -/



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE_- ID #203437hﬂ_,
WOOPEREST 'CORPORATE “CENTER A d
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 0BQ03-3620
B56-669-5400

w _"t’a“v&e a

Sovereign Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
601 Penn Street { CIVIL DIVISION
Reading, PA 19601 f Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. NO. 2008-CV-565-MF

Clinton Carl

Patricia Carl

227 Barnes Street

a/k/a 227 Mary Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendant (s)

PRAECTPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TC THE PROTHONQOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to
the captioned matter.

Date: June 19, 2008

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for %) alntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

EXHIBIT 2



Sovereign Bank, et. al., Plaintiffts)

Vi

Clinton Carl, et. al., Defendant(s)

Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439.3122

APS File #:  089956-004]

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

State of: PE?J M&\{\Uﬁ!\l 15 } 88.

UDREN LAW OFFICES
Ms. Danielle Devlin

§11 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

Service of Process on:

--Patricia Carl
Court Case No. 2008-CV-565-MF

[ . . —

County of:__ Scln udw.ii. L )

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:

Place of Service:

Documents Served;

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

SHey S{_—)@éE' , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of service, s’he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

that on the &day of _MNp \Léj- ,2008 | at 613 /_o'clock _P__M

at 227 Barnes Street aka 227 Mary Street ,in

Mifflinville, PA 18631

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Patricia Carl

ﬂ By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

|..] By delivering them into the hands of , & person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Patricia Carl

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:

Sex E : Skin Calor_ﬁgu,_; Hair Color ___ PplondE ; Facial Ha.ir___,_g\l_{_g____
Approx. Age Yo ; Approx. Height __5's! . Approx. Weight _]{on lbs

%To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

that the foregoing is true and corroct, AN day of Mauw .20 DY
[ -

E-VHBN m olduelS  n/3ho

g Notary Publi

{Commission Expfres)

cXHIBIT B



Service of Process by
APS International, L¢d.
1-800-328-7171

Sovereign Bank, et. al,, Plainti{f{s)
. Vs
Clinton Carl, et. al., Defendant(s)

Minnerpotis, MN 55439-3122
APS File #:  089%66-0001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES --Clinton Car{
. . Court Case No. 2008-CV-565-MF
Ms. Danielle Devlin

111 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 086033620

State ol‘ ‘?Eu i S8, o
County of:_S g\ il )
[
Name of Server: e SF)E LE , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of serv1ce s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:  that on the 93 ~ _day of /ﬂﬁ);f . 2008 , at @»37 o'clock Q M
Place of Service: at 227 Barnes Street aka 227 Mary Sireet ,in Miftlinville, A 18631
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as;

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process on: A frue and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on;

Clinton Carl
P Served, and
Nf:;?:d :; ;erv:Lr;, [} By personally delivering them into the hands of the person o be served.
ﬁﬂ By delivering them into the hands of PPM‘E [Yiife} Q!—\RL , & person

of suitable age, who verificd, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Clinton Carl

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is: SPousE

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Documents:  go £ . Skin Color_CONE, - Hair Color E}ggé& ; Facial Hair__ N \Q
Approx. Age_"f__ Approx. Height 55" Approx Weight &0 b

?ﬂ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Mihitary at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn fo before me this
that the foregoing is true and correct. "tb day of ﬁm , 20 08’
Ar& W 2o A Vﬂ Lfﬂﬂnﬁﬁ\!r Aa‘_lff'JC— )@i O
Slgn;f_l’rjof Server Notary Pubtic ' (Comnission Exp:rcs)
APSInternational, Ltd.

Commionweaith of ¢

=XHIBIT B



BEENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

VIPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1,2, . 3, Also complets A. Signature 3, Al ignatur \h_ .. t,_wim.” — 10 e u.m:+ ture s
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X Qagent™ 2 4 40 f A D Agent X} @( N
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresses A Adcresses se 4 L_C /VC(
so that we can return the card to you. B ; ; el B. Recalved by { Printed M: C. Date of
8 Attach this card to the back of the mapiece, . Received by { Printed Name) %&M@,‘W\Q m_<ma g ﬂ. ha@\ %&\ﬂ k* very ice, Y { Printe m_ﬂmz ;PJ\ Mu on
or on the front if space permits. 7 . v
. Articls Addressed 1o D. Is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes 3 nm__qme address different from item 17 W ~~——]| D. Is deiivery address different from itern 17 L] Ya
- Airticle Addressed to; If YES, enter delivery addrsss beiow: [T No I YES, enter delivery address below: N If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
1A
118, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SHERTFF SALF
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE ] SALE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING [T
900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLOOR 3. Servios Type Sordos Type 3. Servics Type
kHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 4 Certified Mail [ Express Mall P Cortiiod Mail £ Express Mail A Certifiec Mail ] Express Mail
L} Registerad O Return Recelpt for Marchandise 1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registered O Return Recsipt for Merc
O Insured Mail [0 .0 Ainsured Mail 1 GOD, insured Mail_ 3 G.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) [7] Yes Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes ;&m 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O ve
% Articie Numbar ¢007 O7l.0 0002 4OA% 5301
(Transter from servics label) 007 0710 0002 uOR4 5323 n710 0002 409y mwwm "

’S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receift 102505-02-M-1540

ISENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

eceipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Smmom.om.z_ 1540 _jmm:n Return Receipt

102595-0

™ Completeitems 1,2, . 3, Also complete A. Sigpature v
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. g - L Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse B Addrosides X A AR g A Addressee 4 y
so that we can return the ¢ard to you. ] i wad by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 8. Received by ( Printed Narme) . Da
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, C. Date of Delivery W B. Received by ( g
or on the front if space permits. e i g ;
— - D. is %_zme address different 33 i 2 [ D delivery address different MY (e GIAN0 [ D15 delivery adaress different from ftem 17 LJ
. Article Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne _ I YES, enter dalivery address below: LINo If YES, enter delivery address betlow: [
Sovereien Bank
501 Perm Street
Peading, PA 19460
3. Barvice Type 3. Service Type 3. wmé_nm. Type .
B Certified Mall [ Express Mall & Cortified Mall [ Express Mall . B Certified Mail £ Express Mall
[T Registared T Retum Receipt for Marchandise [ Registered O Retumn Heceipt for Merchandiss [] Ragistered [ Return Receipt for b
O insured Mail  [J C.O.D. m O Insured Mail [ C.0D. O3 Insured Mait 1] C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Fee) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Foe} O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa} C

2. Artlcle Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

7007 0710 DOOZ2 4094 528k

5007 0710 0002 4094 531k

7 0710 0002 4094 5293

S Forrn 3811, February 2004

Domestie Return Receipt

Smmmm.cm._fﬂ% stic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 #turn Receipt

102t



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23, 2008 as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
afftant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

{Notary Public)
COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My COII];]ummuu X P S
i Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
E Soott Twe., Columbia County
i sty Commission Expires July 3, 2011
‘Aerber. Fennsylvania Association of Notaries

AT NOW .y 200, 1 hercby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.................ce.e... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHONE
{370} 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-3625

{370) PR4-h300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

C [anve / e

FROM:

COMPANT:

’K/)gv} / ' /%}Cfm/é‘){/ /;rj «21_
7~ 08

DATIL:

FAX NUMBER:

TOTAL NO, OF PAGLS INCILUDING COVIER: —

(:7‘_\

PHONE NUMBER:

SENDLES REFERENCE NMUMBRR:

RE.:

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBLER:

[ urGENT L1 3#OR REVIEW [ PLEASE COMMENT O pLEASE REPLY [J PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ART DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFFICL. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CAILLL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




JUL-08-2008 TUE 10:01 AM Udren Law

FAX NO, 8584288007

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-320

P. 01/01

MARK 4, UDREN*
STUART WINNEG**
LORRAINE DOYLE®*
ALAN M. MINATO v+
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA»"+
*ADMITTED M, PA, FL

i DMTTTED P

w DMITTED MJ, Pd

&36. 689 . 5400
FAX: 856. 669, 5399

FREDDIE MAC'
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PENNSYLVANIA DF.

TiNA TCH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

July 8, 2008

PLEASE RESPOND TONEW JERSEY OFFICE

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/ Wendy

Re: Sovereign Bank
Vs,
Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-565-MF

Premiges: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street

(Mifflin Township)

Mifflinville, PA 18631
2008

S8 Date: July 30,

Deaxr Sheriff Tim Chamberland/ Wendy:

Bleage Postpone the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for July 30, 2008 to

.:‘)qs . &7, T,004M(30 DAYS AND FROVIDE ME WITH THE NEW SALE DATE) .

Sale is Postponed for the following reason:

Posgssible Loan Modification.

iTS
Hure Manager

Foreclo

/dad



PHOMNE
(570} 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ot

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLFSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (3707 THE-6300
FAX: {570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

SOVEREIGN BANK

VS.

CLINTON & PATRICIA CARL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #76 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CLINTON & PATRICIA CARL AT 227 BARNES STREET MIFFLINVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25™

DAY QF JUNE 2008

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. i* Monday in 2012



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

- CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437 e
WOOBEREST CORPORATE CENTER L
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Sovereign Bank i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
601 Penn Street { CIVIL DIVISION
Reading, PA 19601 i Columbia County
Plaintiff i
v. I NO. 2008-CV-565-MF

Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl
227 Barnes Street

a/k/a 227 Mary Street @@
Mifflinville, PA 18631 y

Defendant {s} :
PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to
the captioned matter.
Date: June 19, 2008

UDREN LAW OQFFICES, P.C.

BY: VI LA A |
Attorneys for P alntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

i aps NTERNATIONAY | Apg International Plaza
N 7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 53439-3122

Sovereign Bank, et. al., Plaintiff(s)
. V5.
Clinton Carl, et, al., Defendant(s)

APS File #;: 082966-0001

| Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES i --Patricia Carl
] , . ’ Court Case No. 2008-CV-565-MF
Ms. Danielle Devlin !

111 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200 |
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620 i

State of: ?E—N N&\I\U-DN i Y 88,

)
County of: So\\uct)\u.il L. )
Name of Server: Tbew Spper , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

Date/Time of Service:  that on the é 81}\» day of Mo \6.— L2008, at G-Q / o'clock _%M

Place of Service: at 227 Barnes Street aka 227 Mary Street , it Mifflinville, PA 18631

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as;
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Patricia Carl

Person Served, and = . R .
Methad of Service: '}4 By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

1 By delivering them into the hands of , 4 person
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Patricia Carl

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is;

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:

Receiving Documents: g, E - Skin Color __{Huc. : Hair Color ___BLondg . Facial Hair (QIQ
Approx. Age wilh) ; Approx. Height slgit ; Approx. Weight _J {pn Lbs

5._To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Uundersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

that the foregeing is true and correct. ANV day of mm , 20 DS’
an Q,L&mmg ( h§(ﬁ)1ﬂ_ﬂ‘#ﬂ Waakohug)e  i1/3] H

Siiﬁ/zf of Server Notary Publiq’ / {Commission Exp{rcs}
A nternational, Ltd.




Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

Sovereign Bank, et. al., Plaintiff(s)
L
Clinton Carl, et. al., Defendant(s)

APS INTERNATION,
SRS ===

APS File #:  089966-0001
| ; Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES --Clinton Car!
. . i Court Case No. 2008-CV-565-MF
Ms. Danielle Devlin ;

‘ 111 Woodcrest Rd, Ste 200
¢ Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

State of: QE MM\{\VAN 5 )} 58,
County of; Sch AL )
v,
Name of Server: Spey gﬁ?ég , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of serwce s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:  that on the 98 ,- 20 ~ day of /ﬂ@}{ , 2008 , at 6'97 o'clock _‘LM
Place of Service: at 227 Barnes Street aka 227 Mary Street . In Mifftinville, PA_ 18631
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:

Naotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:

Clinton Carl
Person § d, and
Method ;fr‘éirvicc: i By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.
ﬂ By delivering them into the hands of ?Q"Tﬁ’ Y47 CRRL , 4 person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Clinton Carl

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is: SPouse

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:

Receiving Documents: g £ . Skin Color__CoNC. - Hair Color _8londe. . Facial Hair___ N \D
Approx. Age__ 40O . Approx. Height __ 5 ‘5" . Approx. Weight __[&o b
% To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

that the foregoing is true and correct. ‘&\ day of mw_} ,20 08‘
Qe Snge )umm;fl‘m Naokmehped_1)2)10

Signsfurelof Server Notary Pubhc {(Commission Ehplrcs)

APSTnternational, Lid.




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/13/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4608
CARL CLINTON & PATRICIA District: MIFFLIN TWP

227 BARNES STREET Deed: 20061 -1185
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631 Location: 227 MARY ST

FParcel Id:23 -0Q05E-0O08-00,000
Assegament: 26,784
Balances as of 05/12/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:%%ﬁqj%nberku%w o per: A

BALANCE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: Q5/13/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQ: 4607
CARL CLINTON & PATRICIA District: WMIFFLIN TWP

227 BARNES STREET Deed: 20061 -1189
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631 Location: 227 BARNES ST

Parcel Id:23 -0SE-007-06,000

Aggessment: 1,989
Balances as of 05/13/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By q—mgé%j Chamberlain,  eer. i
Sher

BALANCE



Mifflin Township Water Authority

P.O. Box 487
Mifflinville, PA 18631

May 9, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shenff of Columbia County

Court House

> O Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Sovereign Bank vs. Chinton and Patricia Carl
Docket #76ED20608
JD #5651D2008

227 Barnes Street, Mifflinville, PA
7/30/08 sherniff sale

Dear Mr. Chamberlain;

Please be advised that Clinton snd Patricia Carl cwe Mifflin Township Water Authority
$107 for water usage at their property located at 227 Barnes Sirect, Mifflinville, PA.

I'am enclosing a bill for your payment convenience.

If' you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free o call me at 570-752-
5498.

Sincerely,

’ 1 o
Ia . ,/ ;’ e S i ‘,3’1 4
.__.. (/—; i e :_»é: . /‘\i‘,("(( FA (’"‘ {fia"'.;/lr

Pamela A. Hartzell
Treasurer

Enclosure



¢ T, CHAMBERLAIN

’EOLUMADUNTY
PHOME “JUSE- PO BOX 380 4 HOLUE FHONE
. : J
Thursday, May 08, 2008 A
Yy
SUSAN NEVEL-TAX CG £
226 E. 5STH STREET Y
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 S VAR,
e -_‘“‘ L.‘; \‘;l'\d/
.!:I:" . x
. ; \J‘,(
SOVEREIGN BANK
VS
CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
DOCKET # 76ED2008 JD # 565JD2008
Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



ST ALANTMMI

UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C. C ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

—

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON DLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

MORTGAGE PORECLOSURE

e IR L

Clinton Carl

! NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clinton Carl
227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Your house (real estate) at 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township), Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale onJuiy 30, 2008 , at 9:00 am in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$104,686.70, obtained by Plaintiff above {(the mortgagee) against you.
If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next

Available Sale.

_ NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥OoU MAY BFE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFF'S SALR

5

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must

pay, you may call: {B56) 668-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition agking the Court to
© strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may
also ask the Court to postpone the gale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through cother legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,
the more chance you will have of steopping the sale. (See notlice on page twoe on
how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER _RIGHTS
EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TARE PLACE,

— 1. If the Sheriff's Sale is. nﬂ_stm_ymmrty... will he sold Lo the

~ highest bidder.” You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be akle to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your preperty.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find cut if this has happened, vou may call 856-669-5400.

4, Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer., At that time, the
buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. ¥You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of digtribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by
the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reascns why the proposed distribution is wreng) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE Y0U
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
) LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSCOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760




MAY-09-2008(FRI) 03:5¢ BERWICK RARER JOINT SEWER RAUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 F.O001/00¢2

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

May 9, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SOVEREIGN BANK

VS.

CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL

DOCKET # 76ED2008 JD # 565JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due ont sewer account #702270 for the property located at 227 Bames
Street Mifflinville, Pa through September 30, 2008 is $1487.01. This amount
inclodes $659,00 for sewer tappage fees to connect this property to public sewer,

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk
Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, P S dapah fgporrunity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570} 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNLY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CLINTON CARL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
227 BANRES STREET AKA 227 MARY
| STREET
MIFFLINVILLE ]
SERVED UPON Sorreers  Upre
RELATIONSHIP G ) g IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©€0f 0/ TIME /«//¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ ¢FOB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f//j - v
2+ 7 : .
DEPUTY s M DATE 0O§ ¢4 o f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 765D2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PATRICTA CARL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
227 BARNES STREET AKA 227 MARY
STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON FAressrd  Coeg
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢T éF ¢ TIME /4.8  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA '_~/POB ___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
//,7 7

DEPUTY 7/57’““ 7% DATE O ¢F. o/ N




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICL
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
227 BARNES STREET AKA 227 MARY
STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON "}/C TENMTT _ oL s Siesfo
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB ___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

BOOW

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

iy

HErr 4 o -
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HIOK COURT HOUSE - P, BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
1570) Ju%-5612 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (374 Fid-6300
FAN: (5700 30954008

Thursday, May 08, 2008

TENANT(S)
227 BARNES STREET AKA 227 MARY STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-

SOVEREIGN BANK
VS

CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL

DOCKET # 76ED2008 JD # 565JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



/

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.({. - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $#34576
B — iy S i . p - prmr— ! 80— PR ety e e s

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Sovereign Bank
Plaintiff
V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl NG. 2008—CV—565jMF'

Patricia Carl

BAE AR R O R RN L ARy

Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clinton Carl
227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Your house (real estate) at 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township), Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale onJuly 30, 2008 , at 9:00 am in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomgburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$104,686.70, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you.,
If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

. NOTICE CF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

.

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasgonable attorney's fees. To f£ind out how much YOU must

pay, you may call: {(B856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition agsking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may
alsc ask the Court to postpone the szale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal progeedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,
the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on
how to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILI, BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

o _....__L._Jf..the:s_heri'f;;s..,sale__isfpot_sj;oppad._ﬁxqu;_p_mpgrty will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-665-5400, T

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
pPrice was grosgsly inadequate compared to the value of YOuUr property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale, To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-663%-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the
buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour
house. A schedule of digtribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by
the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in acc¢ordance with thig achedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GC TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOoU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP,
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADCS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
| BERWICK
SERVLED UPON Keltly CGeesa
RELATIONSHIP s aue IDENTIFICATION
DATE V5 ¢5-af TIME /%35  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB~ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Pt BV
ay - _.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2008 Ccf° €
/‘f} ,J.p l'( .
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK K -
;.o tE
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL A=
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICL
. PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MIFFIN WATER C/O CURT MOOREHEAD | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
IND STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON I~ 0y Corme
RELATIONSHIP 77 F&/A T /2 it rt (O ]DENTIFICATION
DATL 95.8/.¢4 TIME ~+%e¢0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGLNT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A ,
/A4
DEPUTY : - DATE OS5 07 ¢/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8§ - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN NEVEL-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLQ
226 E. 5STH STREET .
[ MIFFLINVILLE 2 \
4 -
- oS
SERVED UPON Sosan  Mever, \—/’,/
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0§ ¢€-04 TIME /¥ 25  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA —TFOB _ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS

G -
DEPUTY Y M DATE &£ o4 - OF—




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOGCKET # 76ED2008
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNLEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON HpdppEspy [ /7

RELATION

SHIP o oyomrt S Vie o IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5-£. &  TIME [)30 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB 1}_« POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS
&
DEPUTY

ﬁé; (u:JI, DATE < & -F
L/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/7/2008 DOCKET # 76ED2003
PLAINTIFF SOVEREIGN BANK
DEFENDANT CLINTON CARL
PATRICIA CARL
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
! PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DER 42 /st

RELATIONSHIP C(f'{fé IDENTIFICATION
DATE <p-&-§" TIME /¢ /< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA __ POB_%POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY l\Mx Ve 0 DATE 3-¢-§




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /4-0%

DATE RECEIVED G 4-0%

DOCKET AND INDEX S - 7-0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE .
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+35660 OR [ 520,00 CK# /2556

AR

H .
LA :

e aad e

BARN

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Duly 3o F  TIME S48
POSTING DATE e 3 OF
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK ¥, - &

2? WEEK L

3" WEEK 3 _of




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 76 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 565 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO M} DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA._, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES “A™
ALL THAT CERTAIN placc and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora
Spaid; THENCE running North along said Mary Street, a distance of 60 feet to a point on
land of John Aten; THENCE West along said land of John Aten, a distance of 100 feet to
other land of Frank and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 fect to other land of
Frank and Cora Spaid a distance of 100 feet to Mary Strect, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05E-008
PREMISES “B”
ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake corner situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village
of Mifflinviile, said stake corner being the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrees West,
109.60 feet to a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes Fast 98 feet to a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line
of said unopened street North 63 degrees East 209.60 feet to a stake corner in the Westerly
line of Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26
degrees 40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 63 degrecs West 100 feet
to a stake corner; THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet to a stake corner, the
place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06
Together with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, street, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors,
as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same
BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET A/K/A 227 MARK STREET (MIFFLIN
TOWNSHIP)

MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
PROPERTY IDNO.: 23-05E-007-08 AND 23-05E-007-06
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK
E. KARNS AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06
RECORDED 10/25/06 IN INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anry remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherift may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 1s found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J.Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacountyv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 76 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 565 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES “A”
ALL THAT CERTAIN place and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora
Spaid; THENCE running North along said Mary Street, a distance of 60 feet to a point on
land of John Aten; THENCE West along said land of John Aten, a distance of 100 feet to
other land of Frank and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of
Frank and Cora Spaid a distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05E-008
PREMISES “B”
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake corner situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly line of Mary Strect in the Village
of Mifflinville, said stake corner being the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A,
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrees West,
109.60 fect to a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes Fast 98 feet to a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line
of said unopened street North 63 degrees East 209.60 {eet to a stake corner in the Westerly
line of Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Wosterly line of said Mary Strect North 26
degrees 40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 feet
to a stake corner; THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet to a stake comer, the
place of beginning,.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06
Together with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, strect, alleys,
driveways, passages, watcrs, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thercof: and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors,
as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same
BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET A/K/A 227 MARK STREET (MIFFLIN
TOWNSHIDP)

MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
PROFPERTY IDNO.: 23-05E-007-08 AND 23-05E-007-06
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK
E. KARNS AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06
RIECORDED 10/25/06 IN INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) perceat of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Auny remaining amount of the bid price is to be patd within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAJLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TLME PERIOD,

I'the successtul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Shertff of Columbia County
Mark J.Udren Timothy T. Chambetlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 76 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 565 OF 2008 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17813, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES “A”
ALL THAT CERTAIN place and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the West sidc of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora
Spaid; THENCE running North along said Mary Street, a distance of 60 feet to a point on
land of John Aten; THENCE West along said land of John Aten, a distance of 100 feet to
other land of Frank and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of
Frank and Cora Spaid a distance of 100 fect to Mary Street, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05E-008
PREMISES “B”
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake corner situate [00 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly linc of Mary Street in the Village
of Mifflinville, said stake corner being the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of tand now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrees West,
109.60 feet to a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes [ast 98 feet to a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot strect; THENCE along the Northerly line
of said unopened street North 63 degrees East 209.60 feet to a stake corner in the Westerly
line of Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26
degrees 40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 feet
to a stake corner; THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet to a stake corner, the
place of beginning,.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06
Together with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, street, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof: and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors,
as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same
BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET A/K/A 227 MARK STREET (MIFFLIN
TOWNSHIP)

MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
PROPERTY IDNO.: 23-05E-007-08 AND 23-05E-007-06
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK
E. KARNS AND CAROL A. KARNS, [ TUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06
RECORDED 10/25/06 IN INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189



TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashicer's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BI1D UNLESS FUNDS ARFE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mamtain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considerced forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiffs Atlorney Sheriil of Columbia County
Mark I.Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. = ' ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, .ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, KESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400 :
Pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ! CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County
V. : -
i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clinton Carl iNO. 2008-CV-565-MF

Patricia Carl

Defendant (s) u-))uk ?\'008__ E—:b—- 76

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Cclumbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costg in the above matter,
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described

property: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinwvilie, PA 18631
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

5104,686.70

Amount due

Interest From 5/4/08
to Date of Sale

Ongeoing Per Diem of $17.81
to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added) 3

Hf_ '_/??oth tary -~
BY o jganA £
Clerk

Date MC'LM U 0200&
Proth & Clert or g
My Com, Fu. s e




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
ORI DS £50,0089. 3400 S
ALAN;‘ME MINATOR*% FAX. 856 . 669 . 5399
ﬂﬁﬂ}}'ﬁ%ﬁi % {:iﬁKEMA e pleadings@ndren.com
WHAIHITTED P4
e ADWITIED NS, P4
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFHE ADMINISTRATOR F REDD I E M A C

PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE e
May 3, 2008 |

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Re: BSovereign Bank T 2
vs.
Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-565-MF

Dear Sir:
Kindly enter Judgment, issue a Writ of Execution, and transmit the

appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with the deposit check in
the sum of $1,500.00, to be listed for Sheriff's Sale on .

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed, together
with a check to your order in the sum of $37.00 to cover your fee
therefor,

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the
Praecipe for Judgment in the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,
Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

/dad

enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 080603-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856. 669. 5400 T8 os08 -
STUART WINNEG™* FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
GAYL SPIVAK*** - . .
HEIDI R, SPIVAK**% pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN®*
LORRAINE DOYLE**
[ririn FREDDIE MAC
VEAADMIITED s, Pt PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINIS T.Rzg oK DESIGN A TED CO UN SE L

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

May 3, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Sovereign Bank
Vs,
Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-565-MF

Dear 8ir:

Please POST the property with the Handbill at 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227
Mark Street(Mifflin Township), Mifflinville, PA 18631.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

S g _-’f . i . i

[ UHEHAL
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




MARK J. UDREN*
STUART WINNEG**
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M, MINATO***
CHANDRA M, ARKEM A%
FADMITTED NS, PA, FE
*LADMITTED PA

TEEADMITIED N, P'A

TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

May 3, 2008

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
FAX: 856. 669. 5399
Pleadings@udren.com

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TGO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Sovereign Bank

vVs.

Clinton Carl
Patricia Carl

Columbia County, CCP No. 2008-CV-565-MF

Please be informed that the last known address of our defendant {s),
outside of Columbia County. Ag a result, our office will be using an

cutside servicer to serve the defendant (s)

Sheriff Sale,

When service has been successfully completed our office

will file the proof of service.

Thank vyou,

[ pasctt 6 )4

Danhielle Devlin

Foreclosure Specialist

with the enclosed Notice of



"7 "7 STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45382"

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

r
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-482-6%800

Sovereign Rank ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
601 Penn Street  CIVIL DIVISION
Reading, PA 19601 » Columbia County

Plaintiff
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WL

Clinton Carl

Patricia Carl

227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227

Mary Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
STATE OF

COUNTY OF

58

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the averments herein are based

upon investi ]g_lations made and records maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of
erein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of

the United States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act

the Plaintiff

of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last known residence and employment of each
Defendant are as follows: .

Defendant:  Clinton Carl

Age: Over 18

Residence:  As captioned above o
Employment: Unknown B oy

Defendant:  Patricia Carl
Age: Over 18
Residence: As captioned atj%e

Employment: Unknqﬁiﬁéé/’:?% o

L

Name: Constance Cocroft
Title: Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed Company: Sovereign Bank
before me this"day
of Apre/ 2008
T ' ' Y COMMIMEVEALTH OF PENMNIYIVANIA

i' £008 FHL A, rotarial Seal )
IR T e Shannen . Shugar, Notary Public

otary Public City of feading, FHarks County

My Commission Expirag Qcot. 4, 2009

Member, Pennsvivania Aszacistion of Notaries

v0. 9009 ~CV ~5\0S -



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.c. AfTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER '
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V. : Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl I NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl ;
Defendant (s)

_ CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A, In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespassg (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale ag:
A An individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITIT. The Defendant(s) is (are):

X R, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
~ . . ; . e - .
ALY LA A LAY
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.c¢. &s“ITORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ATAN M. MINATQ, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPCORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
v. ! Columbia County

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl i NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant {g)

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are
not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: \,/f% L Lledi e
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DCYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

. STUART WINNEG, -ESQUIRE - ID.#45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

T TALAN M. MINATO,—ESQUIRE=—ID ¥75860 — B e

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. i Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl I NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl ’
Defendant (g)

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are
not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ } An FHA insured mortgage

( } Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

( X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled,

{ ) Cver 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.c. AaTTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, BSQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

11l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren. com

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

v, : Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl i NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Sovereign Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the fellowing information concerning the real
property located at: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street (Mifflin
Township), Mifflinville, PA 18631

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Clinton Carl 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Patricia Carl 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant({s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 AROVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property te be sold:
Name Address

None



4. Name and address oo the last recorded holder o. every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Sovereign Bank ' 601 Penn Street
Reading, PA 19601

Sovereign Bank 1130 Berkshire Boulevard
Wyomissing, PA 19610

>. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Ceolumbia Co. Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PC Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATED: May 3, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ov: [ J Yl Ul iat (DMt Vi
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

- ALAN M. MINA?G,—E—SQUI—RE- -= ID #-7—5—36-0 e [ e

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V. i Columbia County
i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl | I NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Sovereign Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street (Mifflin
Township), Mifflinville, P& 18631

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Clinton Carl 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Patricia Carl . 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant({s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None



1. Name and address ot the last recorded holder or every mortgage of
record: _
Name Address

w601 Penn Street . e e

Reading, PA 19601

Sovereign Bank 1130 Berkshire Boulevard
Wyomissing, PA 19610

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sgale:
Name Address

Columbia Co. Tax Claim Bureau P.C. Box 380
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whem the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale: .
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 227 Barneg Street
a/k/a 227 Mark Street

(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATED: May 3, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

' i ﬂaﬁﬁfﬁ/
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ATLAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UBREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINAT—Q,—ESQU:I—R—E = ID-—#-7-5850—-- — S . R —
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-362¢

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. { Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl i NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Sovereign Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
‘Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street(Mifflin
Township}, Mifflinville, PA 18631

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name Address

Clinton Carl 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Patricia Carl 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name : Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address or the last recorded holder or every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

. Sgvereign Bank . vewe .. 601 Penn Street L o
Reading, PA 19601

Sovereign Bank 1130 Berkshire Boulevard
Wyomigsing, PA 19610

>. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Columbia Co. Tax Claim Bureau P.QO. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380
Bleoomshurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau cof Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the =gale:
Name Address

Tenants/0Occupants 227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)
Mifflinville, PA 18631

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief,
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATED: May 3, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: [ /?é’;/aigé’ 7 ﬂvfé}/’/ﬂ/
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.v.. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ! CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl I NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clinton Carl
227 Barnes Street
a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Your house (real estate) at 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township), Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on , at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomgburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$104,686.70, cbtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee} against vyou.
If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
You MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceiled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, cogtz and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much vou must
pay. you may call: (856) 669-5400,

2. You may be able tc stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
sgtrike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You way
also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,
the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on
how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the

highest bidder. "You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aszide the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vyou may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyvou will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the
buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict YOu.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your hcouse will be filed by
the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptiong (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defensesz, or wayg of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GQ TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P... ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
-~ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Sovereign Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff ! CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clinton Carl i NO. 2008-CV-565-MF
Patricia Carl :
Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Patricia Carl
227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mary Street
Mifflinville, Pa 18631

Your house (real estate} at 227 Barnes Street a/k/a 227 Mark Street
(Mifflin Township)Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on , at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$104,686.70, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you.
If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's feez. To find out how much you must
pay, vou may call: {856}-669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may
also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer you contact one,
the more chance you will have of stopping the sale, (See notice on page two on
how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE (O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YuU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
Price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the cowner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right teo remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the
buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by
the sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GQ TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-78B4-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-87640



5

PREMISES IGAI). . )
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Townebip of Mifflin, Columbia

County, Petnsylvania, bounded and described as follows; '

BEGINNING at & point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid;
THENCE runaing North along said Mary Street, » distance of 60 feet to a point on land of John
Aten; THENCE West along szid land of Jobn Aten, a distance of 100 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 fset to other land of Frank snd Cora Spaid a
distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES “B” _
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, said stake comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE aleng the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degress West,
109.60 feet to a stake comer, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes Eagt 98 feef to a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened sirect North 63 degrees East 209.60 feet to & stake corner in the Westerly ling of
Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of paid Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake comer; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 foet to & suake
corner;"FHENCE- North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 fett 6 a stake corfier, the place of
beginming.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

Wogether Wwith sl and singular the bulldings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurionances, whatsoever
unto the hercby pranted premises belonging, or in anywise appettaining, and the reversions and
temainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, tight, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said granters, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

' A/K/A 227 MARK STREET
(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CARCL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189.



PREMISES “A” _ -
ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING ut 2 point on the Weat side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid:
THENCE runaing North along said Mary Street, e distance of 60 feet to a point on land of Johu
Aten; THENCE West along said land of John Aten, a distance of 100 faet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; THENCE South & distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cora Spaid a
distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning, '

TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES “B" _
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece ot parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Colwmbiz County,
Pennsylvanie, bounded and described as follows: _

BEGINNING at a stake corner gituate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South §3
degress West from an iron pin cormer situate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, said stake comer being in the Southerly line of land now or farmerly of Yohn A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrees West,
109.60 feet to a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes East $8 feet fo a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot strest; THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened street North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 feet 1o & stake corner in the Weaterly line - of
Mary Street sforessid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 feet to 4 stake comner; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 feet to a stake

- +-comer; “THENCE Narth 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 f66t ©6 & stake coiner, the place of

beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

Together With ali end singular the buildings and nmprovements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-cowses, rights, liberties, privilsges, hereditaments and appurtonsnees, whatssever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, jssues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim end
domand whatsoever of them, the ssid grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

' A/K/A 227 MARX STREET
(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIZ CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CARCL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189. :



[

PREMISES “A”
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Miffiin, Columbia
County, Pennaylvania, bounded and describad as follows:

BEGINNING at & point on the West gide of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cera Spaid;
THENCE running North along said Mary Street, a distance of 60 feet 10 & point on land of John
Aten; THENCE Waest along said land of Jobn Atfen, a distange of 100 feet to other land of Prank
and Cora Spaid; TRENCE South & distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cora Spaid a
distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES “B" _
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake comer situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on & course of Soyth 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westeriy line of Mary Street in: the Village of
Mifflinville, said stake comer being in the Southerly line of land new ar farmerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 depress West,
109.60 fest to a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes East 98 feet to a stake
corner it the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened street North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 feet to a stake corner in the Westerly line of
Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 fect to a stake comer; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 feet to a sutke
corner; THENCE- North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 {88t to a stake cormer, the place of
beginning. : '

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

Wogether foith alt and singular the buildings and Improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenancss, whatsoever
unte the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appetteining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; end all the estate, right, title, interest, property, olaim and
demand whatscever of them, the said grantors, as well at law ag in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

' : A/K/A 227 MARK STREET
(MIFFLIN TCWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN
INSTRUMENT NC.: 2006111885, :



PREMISES liA!) .
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sithate in the Township of Miffiin, Col umbla

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the West side of Mary Street and other lang of Frank and Cora Spaid:
THENCE runaing North along said Mary Street, & distance of 60 feet 1o a point ou land of John
Aten; THENCE Wegt atonyg szid land of John Aten, & distance of 100 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid, THENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Corz Spaid a
distance of 100 feet to Mary Styeet, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES ~“B"
- ALL THAT CERTAIN piece ot parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Colurmbia Counry,
Penngylvania, boundad and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner gituate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, said steke comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degress West,
109.60 feet to a siake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes East 98 feet to » stake
orner it the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened street North 63 degrees East 209.60 feet to a staks cornet in the Westerly line-of
Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 feet to & stake comer; THENCE South 63 degress West 100 feet to a suke
.- - corner;- THENCE Notth 26-degrees 40 minutes West 60 feét (678 stake corner, the place of
- beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

.Qﬂugﬂ]}zt i‘nfﬂj all and singular the buildings =nd 1mprovcmc:nis WEYS, streets alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurivninces, whatsoever -
unte the hereby granted premises belonging, or in snywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remeinders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantory, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET
‘ n/K/A 227 MARK STREET

(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROFPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E., KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189,



PREMISES “A"
ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Township of Miffiin, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at & point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid;
THENCE running Nortl along seid Mary Street, & distance of 60 feet to a point on land of Jobn
Aten, THENCE West along said land of John Aten, a distance of 160 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; TEENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cora Spaid s

distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning.
" TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 23-05B-008

PREMISES “B" :
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitnate in Mifflin Township, Colutnbiz County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: '

BEGINNING at & stake corner situate 100 fest Westwardly from and on & course of South 63
deprees West from an iron pin corner situste in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, said steke comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE aleng the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 deprees West,
109.60 feet to a steke corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes East B8 feet to a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot strest; THENCE along the Northerly ling of
said umopened strest North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 feet to0 a stake corner in the Westerly line of
Mary Street eforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 feot to a stake comer; THENCE South 63 degrees Weat 100 feet to 2 sinke
- - corner;-THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet fo & stakeé comer, the place of
beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

- Together fth all end singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, tights, liberties, privifeges, hereditaments and appurtonanées, whatsoever
unto the hereby gramted premises belomging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issucs, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, itt and to the same.

-BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

' A/K/A 227 MARK STREET
{(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTCN CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189. :



PREMISES “A” -
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and desoribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid;
THENCE runaing Norih 2long said Meary Street, a distance of 60 feet to a point on land of John
Aten; THENCE West along said land of Johm Aten, 2 distance of 100 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distanee of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cors Spaid a
distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning, '

TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES “B"
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvanie, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at & stake comer situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin comer situate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, said stake comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the 1me of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrass West,
109.60 feet to & steke corner, THENCE South 26 degress 40 minutes Bast 98 feet to 2 stake
cerner in the Northerly line of én unopened 33-foot street; THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened sirest North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 foet to a stake corner in the Westerly line of
Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westetly line of said Mary Street North 26 desgress
40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake comer; THENCE South 63 degress West 100 feet to a sizke
- corner; THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet fo & stike corner, the place of

beginning.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-0(7-06

- Wogether With all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, strests, aileys, dtiveways,
pasgages, waiers, water-courscs, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtonances, whatspever
unto the hershy granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thersof; and all the gstate, right, title, interest, property, ¢laim end
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law az in equity, of, in and to the sams.

'BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

' A/XK/B 227 MARK STREET
(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 20061118%.



PREMISES “A" ) .
ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia

County, Petinsylvanta, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid;
THENCE running North along said Mary Street, & distance of 60 feet to a point en land of John
Aten; THENCE West along said land of John Afen, 2 distance of 100 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cora Spaid &

distance of 100 fest to Mary Street, the place of beginning,
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05E-008

PREMISES “B” -
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or percel of land sithate in Mifflin Township, Columbiz County,
Pennsylvania, boundsd and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake corner gituate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South 63
degrees West from an iron pin corner situate in the Westerly line of Mary Strest in the Village of
Mifflinville, zaid stake comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formetly of said Aten South 63 depress West,
109.60 feet to a stake cotner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes Bast 98 feet 1o a stake
corner in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street; THENCE slong the Northerly line of
said unopened sireet North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 feet to a stake corner in the Westerly line of
Mary Street aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 fect to a stake comsr; THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 feet to a stke
corner; THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minutes West 60 feet {0 3 staké corner, the place of
beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-007-06

Wogether With all end singular the buildings zad improvemnents, ways, streets, allevs, driveways,
passages, waters, water-coursss, tights, libertics, privileges, hereditaments and appurienances, whatsoever
unte the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, vents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

‘ A/K/A 227 MARX STREET
{(MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, P2& 18631

PRCPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-0%E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARIL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189.



PREMISES “A" _
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, Columbia
County, Pennaylvania, boundad and described as follows:

BEGINNING at & point on the West side of Mary Street and other land of Frank and Cora Spaid;
THENCE runaing North along said Mary Street, a distance of 60 feet to a point on land of John
Aten; THENCE Woest along said tand of John Aten, a distance of 100 feet to other land of Frank
and Cora Spaid; THENCE South a distance of 60 feet to other land of Frank and Cora Spaid &
distance of 100 feet to Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05B-008

PREMISES “B"
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbiz County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: .

BEGINNING at a stake comer situate 100 feet Westwardly from and on a course of South &3
degrees West from an iron pin corner sttuate in the Westerly line of Mary Street in the Village of
Mifflinville, caid stake comer being in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of John A.
Aten; THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of said Aten South 63 degrees West,
109.60 feet 10 a stake corner, THENCE South 26 degrees 40 minutes East 58 feat to a stake
corzer in the Northerly line of an unopened 33-foot street: THENCE along the Northerly line of
said unopened sirect North 63 degrees Bast 209.60 feet to a stake cornet i the Westerly line of
Mary Srreet aforesaid; THENCE along the Westerly line of said Mary Street North 26 degrees
40 minutes West, 38 feet to a stake comer: THENCE South 63 degrees West 100 foet to a suke
corner; ‘THENCE North 26 degrees 40 minntes West 60 fest 16 & stike comer, the place of
beginuing.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 23-05E-0G7-06

Wogethier With ali and singular the buildings and improvements, wiys, streets, alleys, driveways,
Passages, Watels, waler-courses, Tights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtonsaces, whatsoever
unto the hercby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the raversions and
remainders, rents, issucs, and profits thereaf: and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law 23 in equity, of, in and to the same.

-BEING KNOWN AS: 227 BARNES STREET

) A/K/A 227 MARK STREET
(MIFFLIN TCWNSHIP)
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ID NO.: 23-05E-007-08 and 23-05E-007-06

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLINTON CARL AND PATRICIA CARL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM MARK E. KARNS
AND CAROL A. KARNS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 10/20/06 RECORDED 10/25/06 IN

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200611189, :
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